

Press Release

Brussels, 19th November 2019

- For immediate release -

EIM General Assembly elects new President and Vice-Presidents

Today, the General Assembly of EIM unanimously elected Luc Lallemand, CEO of the Belgian Infrastructure Manager Infrabel, as EIM President. EIM's General Assembly also elected two EIM Vice-Presidents, Dyan Crowther, CEO of High Speed One (UK) and Alain Quinet, Director-General Delegate of the French Infrastructure Manager SNCF Réseau (FR).

Outgoing EIM Vice-President Lena Erixon (SE) thanked all members and the team of EIM for their confidence in her and the excellent cooperation. She also warmly welcomed Dyan Crowther, Luc Lallemand and Alain Quinet as new EIM Board Members.

Luc Lallemand thanked all the members of EIM by stating that: "I am pleased to be elected as President by all members of EIM. The newly elected European Parliament and European Commission have set an ambitious agenda for Europe and all its stakeholders, giving to EIM a more strategic role. Therefore, we are looking forward to a close and fruitful cooperation with the association and its members so that their voice will be heard in the next years. Only by cooperating in a transparent way, we will be able to seize the opportunities and overcome the challenges ahead. Following this, I am looking forward to continuing the excellent cooperation with EIM's Board Members, Dyan Crowther of High Speed One (UK), Gorm Frimannslund of Bane NOR (NO) and Alain Quinet of SNCF Réseau (FR)."

The General Assembly endorsed the achievements made in 2019 and the priorities for 2020.

For further information, please contact:

Monika Heiming
Executive Director

T.: +32 2 234 37 70

E.: monika.heiming@eimrail.org

EIM, the association of European Rail Infrastructure Managers, was established in 2002 to promote the interests of the infrastructure managers in Europe. EIM's primary goal is promoting growth of rail traffic and the development of an open sustainable, efficient, customer-oriented rail network in Europe.

To find out more about EIM, visit www.eimrail.org